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Produktinformation

Extreme Networks - SFP+ transceiver module -
10 GigE - 10GBase-SR - LC multi-mode - up to
300 m - 850 nm - for Enterasys B-Series B5; C-
Series C5; S-Series S150, S155; ExtremeCloud
E2120, E3120

Information

Tillverkare Extreme Networks

Artnr 10GB-SR-SFPP

Enterasys pluggable transceivers deliver speed and media flexibility for Enterasys product platforms that support
pluggable transceiver technology. All Enterasys transceivers are of the highest quality and conform to industry
standards and manufacturer multi-source agreements for interoperability. Enterasys fully tests the transceivers with all
product platforms to ensure compatibility and compliance.

Specifikation

General

Device Type SFP+ transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 10GBase-SR

Data Link Protocol 10 GigE

Data Transfer Rate 10 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 850 nm

Max Transfer Distance 300 m

Compliant Standards IEEE 802.3

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 10GBase-SR - LC multi-mode

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP+

Manufacturer Warranty

Service & Support Limited warranty - 1 year
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Compatibility Information

Designed For Enterasys B-Series B5 B5G124-24, B5G124-24P2, B5G124-48,
B5G124-48P2, B5K125-24, B5K125-24P2, B5K125-48, B5K125-48P2
Enterasys C-Series C5 C5G124-24, C5G124-24P2, C5G124-48,
C5G124-48P2 Enterasys S-Series S150, S150 Class I/O Fabric
Modules, S155 Class I/O Fabric Module Extreme Networks
ExtremeCloud E2120, E3120


